2/102 Siemens ST 80/ST PC · 2023
Operator panels
Advanced HMI Panel-based
Mobile Panels
Mobile Panels 2nd Generation
2
■ Overview
• SIMATIC HMI KTP700F Mobile HW

SIMATIC HMI KTP700F Mobile HW SIMATIC HMI KTP700F Mobile HW/OR SIMATIC HMI TP1000F MOBILE
General information
Product type designation KTP700F KTP700F TP1000F Mobile
Display
Design of display TFT widescreen display,
LED backlighting
TFT widescreen display,
LED backlighting
TFT widescreen display,
LED backlighting
Screen diagonal 7 in 7 in 10.1 in
Number of colors 16 777 216 16 777 216 16 777 216
Resolution (pixels)
• Horizontal image resolution 800 pixel 800 pixel 1 280 pixel
• Vertical image resolution 480 pixel 480 pixel 800 pixel
Backlighting
• MTBF backlighting (at 25 °C) 50 000 h 50 000 h 50 000 h
Control elements
Keyboard fonts
• Function keys
- Number of function keys 6 6 0
Touch operation
• Design as touch screen Yes Yes Yes
• Design as multi-touch screen No No No
Special operator controls
• Stop button (forced blocking) Yes Yes Yes
• Emergency stop button (illuminated
and forced blocking)
Yes Yes Yes
• Acknowledgement button (3-stage) Yes Yes Yes
• Key-operated switch Yes Yes Yes
• Illuminated pushbutton Yes Yes Yes
• Handwheel Yes Yes No
Camera
• integrated camera No No No
Expansions for operator control of
the process
• Direct keys (touch buttons as
S7 input I/O)
32 32 0
Supply voltage
Rated value (DC) 24 V 24 V 24 V
Memory
Memory available for user data 12 Mbyte 12 Mbyte 12 Mbyte
Time of day
Clock
• Hardware clock (real-time) Yes Yes Yes
Interfaces
Number of industrial Ethernet
interfaces
1 1 1
Number of PROFINET interfaces 1 1 1
Number of RS 485 interfaces 0 0 0
Number of USB interfaces 1; USB 2.0 1; USB 2.0 1; USB 2.0
Number of wireless interfaces 0 0 0
Number of SD card slots 1 1 1
© Siemens 2023
2/104 Siemens ST 80/ST PC · 2023
■ Technical specifications
Operator panels
Advanced HMI Panel-based
Mobile Panels
Mobile Panels 2nd Generation
2
Protocols
PROFINET Yes Yes Yes
PROFIsafe Yes Yes Yes